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National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 

 
National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (196 new fires) 
New large fires:  3 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 5 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
Fire Use Teams committed: 1 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
 
 

 

 
Poomacha, Monte Vista Unit, CAL FIRE. IMT 2 (Walker). Seven miles east of Pauma Valley, CA. Timber, 
chaparral and grass. Isolated interior burning.  
 
Santiago, Orange County FD. Unified Command between IMT 2 (Smith), CAL FIRE and Orange County.  Twelve 
miles east of Santa Ana, CA. Chaparral and grass. Small flare-ups.  
 
Devil, Yosemite NP. FUMT (Beasley). Six miles northeast of El Portal, CA. Smoldering, creeping ground fire. Last 
narrative report unless significant activity occurs. 
 

Incident 
Name St Unit Size 
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24 
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% 
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Pers 
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24 
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Lost 

$$ 
CTD 
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Own 

Poomacha CA MVU 49,410 0 95 11/10 729 - 187 15 31 6 217 19M ST 

Santiago CA ORC 28,400 0 94 11/8 590 - 111 15 36 5 24 20.3M CNTY 

* Devil – 
WFU CA YNP 100 --- N/A N/A 43 --- 2 5 1 0 30K NPS 

O’Harrel - 
WFU CA INF 500 75 N/A N/A 8 0 0 0 0 0 2K FS 

INF – Inyo NF 
 
 
 
 
 

Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 10
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 2
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2
Fire Use Teams committed:  1



 

 
August, Prescott NF. Ten miles south of Prescott, AZ. Logging slash. Smoldering and creeping.  
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Origin Own 

 August AZ PNF 630    10 80 11/7 213 - 1 8 7 2 0 685K FS 

 
 

 

 
87 North, Texas State. Eighteen miles southeast of Sterling City, TX. Tall grass.  Minimal fire behavior.  
 
Tantrough, Daniel Boone NF. Six miles east of Mozelle, KY. Hardwood litter. Minimal fire behavior.  
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Chge 
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* 87 North TX TXS 996 --- 70 11/7 54    --- 0 9 1 0 NR ST 

 Tantrough KY DBF 302 182 40 11/7 25    - 11 1 0 0 0 NR FS 

* Johnson 
Fork KY KYS 122 --- 100 --- 0    --- 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

KYS – Kentucky DOF 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion:  Southern California will remain warm and dry today in the mountains with cool, 
moist weather along the coast.  The Southeast will see cool weather and low humidity today. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 

Topic of Choice 
 

 

Southwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 0
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 168
New large fires: 2
Uncontained large fires: 2



Fires And Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

3

4

4

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

0 

1

0

10

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

23

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

6 

1

0

5

29

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

6 

  

  

1

6

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

7 
 

54 

1

15

8

69

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

175

  

  

165 
 

3,607 

2

4

168

3,786

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

24

0

0

1

175

0

0

185 
 

3,673 

8

22

196

3,894
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3

3

31

2,450

38

63,309

18 
 

605 

350 
 

458,650 

7

2

447

525,019

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

314

61,249

284

280,893

49

82,509

39 
 

327 

1,898 
 

155,899 

1,126

280,603

3,710

861,480

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

212

221

47

534

5

105

34 
 

33 

2,567 
 

81,828 

745

125,649

3,610

208,370

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

69

2,480

166

10,049

15

36

50 
 

2,235 

3,911 
 

351,829 

749

909,342

4,960

1,275,971

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,009

62,629

74

33,224

22

896

37 
 

21,460 

1,176 
 

320,112 

1,028

651,316

3,346

1,089,637

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

53

24,652

654

1,097,867

4

9

49 
 

7,214 

895 
 

353,524 

744

947,214

2,399

2,430,480

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

16

7,748

498

541,924

7

38

25 
 

379 

212 
 

225,117 

118

114,941

876

890,147

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

792

16,169

157

7,463

9

1,540

80 
 

674 

945 
 

72,799 

1,531

49,265

3,514

147,910

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,058

29,299

589

16,320

15

1,567

36 
 

316 

1,172 
 

118,884 

502

9,488

3,372

175,874

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

492

8,720

  

  

75

1,581

34 
 

521 

11,072 
 

143,931 

610

46,360

12,283

201,113

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

426

21,607

  

  

112

344,636

77 
 

67,682 

37,812 
 

874,532 

974

164,273

39,401

1,472,730

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4,444

234,777

2,500

1,990,724

351

496,226

479 
 

101,446 

62,010 
 

3,157,105 

8,134

3,298,453

77,918

9,278,731
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 72,980 

Ten Year Average Acres 7,056,083 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

136

3

265

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

10

1,851

14

2,252

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

108

0

108

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

15

0

15

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

50

  

  

  
 

  

0 
 

30 

1

12

2

92

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

439

  
 

  

  
 

  

5

1,567

6

2,006

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

136

4

315

1

439

0 
 

0 

0 
 

30 

16

3,553

22

4,473



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4 
 

20,650 

  

  

4

20,650

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

35

10,678

117

22,873

68

14,863

9 
 

1,220 

  
 

  

1,754

56,019

1,983

105,653

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

448

9

20,213

21 
 

341 

45 
 

5,061 

382

18,773

465

44,836

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

305

15

3,336

14 
 

1,678 

6 
 

77 

96

10,144

135

15,540

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6

891

24

4,845

299

22,313

15 
 

673 

206 
 

5,507 

390

30,830

940

65,059

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

2,164

33

14,812

9

3,337

7 
 

560 

35 
 

11,931 

110

24,552

199

57,356

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

4,069

5

1,415

6 
 

3,889 

  
 

  

1

1,391

21

10,764

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

63

13,930

74

18,416

11

2,876

24 
 

7,543 

  
 

  

290

84,121

462

126,886

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

53

5,736

47

21,236

108

24,573

19 
 

7,046 

42 
 

6,362 

146

46,189

415

111,142

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

48

16,060

  

  

355

58,827

36 
 

4,241 

1,525 
 

95,685 

149

35,925

2,113

210,738

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

29

20,321

  

  

352

212,011

78 
 

63,687 

14,932 
 

951,313 

856

849,008

16,247

2,096,340

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

239

69,780

316

87,004

1,231

363,764

229 
 

90,878 

16,795 
 

1,096,586 

4,174

1,156,952

22,984

2,864,964
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

22

39,045

18

55,993

15 
 

29,188 

3

542

  

  

58

124,768

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

802

3

802

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

1

1

6

18

10

20

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

26 
 

719 

  

  

11

593

37

1,312

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

3,232 

  

  

74

90,448

83

93,680

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

5 
 

32 

0

75

47

147,658

52

147,765

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

6

3,631

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

6

3,631

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

10

  

  

5 
 

5,672 

1

149

39

31,715

46

37,546

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

11

387

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

8

69

21

456

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

11

2

11

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

18 
 

2,753 

  

  

3

3,888

21

6,641

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

40

43,073

18

55,993

83 
 

41,597 

5

767

193

275,202

339

416,632

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


