National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, November 7, 2007 – 0530 MST National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (196 new fires)
New large fires:	3 (*)
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires:	5
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2
Fire Use Teams committed:	1
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFL	J or confine/contain incidents. **

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:	10
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	2
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2
Fire Use Teams committed:	1

Poomacha, Monte Vista Unit, CAL FIRE. IMT 2 (Walker). Seven miles east of Pauma Valley, CA. Timber, chaparral and grass. Isolated interior burning.

Santiago, Orange County FD. Unified Command between IMT 2 (Smith), CAL FIRE and Orange County. Twelve miles east of Santa Ana, CA. Chaparral and grass. Small flare-ups.

Devil, Yosemite NP. FUMT (Beasley). Six miles northeast of El Portal, CA. Smoldering, creeping ground fire. Last narrative report unless significant activity occurs.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Poomacha	CA	MVU	49,410	0	95	11/10	729	- 187	15	31	6	217	19M	ST
Santiago	CA	ORC	28,400	0	94	11/8	590	- 111	15	36	5	24	20.3M	CNTY
* Devil – WFU	CA	YNP	100		N/A	N/A	43		2	5	1	0	30K	NPS
O'Harrel - WFU	CA	INF	500	75	N/A	N/A	8	0	0	0	0	0	2K	FS

INF – Inyo NF

<u>Southwest Area (PL 1)</u>	
New fires:	0
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

August, Prescott NF. Ten miles south of Prescott, AZ. Logging slash. Smoldering and creeping.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
August	AZ	PNF	630	10	80	11/7	213	- 1	8	7	2	0	685K	FS

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	168
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	2

87 North, Texas State. Eighteen miles southeast of Sterling City, TX. Tall grass. Minimal fire behavior.

Tantrough, Daniel Boone NF. Six miles east of Mozelle, KY. Hardwood litter. Minimal fire behavior.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* 87 North	тх	TXS	996		70	11/7	54		0	9	1	0	NR	ST
Tantrough	KΥ	DBF	302	182	40	11/7	25	- 11	1	0	0	0	NR	FS
* Johnson Fork	KY	KYS	122		100		0		0	0	0	0	NR	PRI

KYS – Kentucky DOF

Predictive Services Discussion: Southern California will remain warm and dry today in the mountains with cool, moist weather along the coast. The Southeast will see cool weather and low humidity today.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires And Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nertherest	FIRES	1					3	1
Northwest	Northwest ACRES					-	3	4
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern Gamornia	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES					9	1	10
	ACRES					0	0	
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1				3	1	5
	ACRES	23				6	0	29
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					6		6
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					7	1	8
	ACRES					54	15	69
Southern Area	FIRES			1		165	2	168
	ACRES			175		3,607	4	3,786
TOTAL	FIRES	2	0	1	C	185	8	196
	ACRES	24	0	175	C	3,673	22	3,894

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	3	31	38	18	350	7	447
Λιασιτα	ACRES	3	2,450	63,309	605	458,650	2	525,019
Northwest	FIRES	314	284	49	39	1,898	1,126	3,710
	ACRES	61,249	280,893	82,509	327	155,899	280,603	861,480
Northern California	FIRES	212	47	5	34	2,567	7 2 1,126 280,603 745 125,645 745 909,342 1,026 651,316 744 947,214 114,941 1,531 49,265 9,488 610 46,360 974 164,273 8,134	3,610
	ACRES	221	534	105	33	81,828	125,649	208,370
Southern California	FIRES	69	166	15	50	3,911	7 2 1,126 280,603 745 125,649 749 909,342 1,028 651,316 744 947,214 114,941 1,531 49,265 90,488 610 46,360 974 164,273	4,960
	ACRES	2,480	10,049	36	2,235	351,829	909,342	1,275,971
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1,009	74	22	37	1,176	1,028	3,346
	ACRES	62,629	33,224	896	21,460	320,112	651,316	1,089,637
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	53	654	4	49	895	744	2,399
	ACRES	24,652	1,097,867	9	7,214	353,524	7 2 1,126 280,603 745 125,649 749 909,342 1,028 651,316 744 947,214 118 114,941 1,531 49,265 502 9,488 610 46,360 974 164,273 8,134	2,430,480
Western Great Basin	FIRES	16	498	7	25	212	118	876
	ACRES	7,748	541,924	38	379	225,117	114,941	890,147
Southwest	FIRES	792	157	9	80	945	1,531	3,514
	ACRES	16,169	7,463	1,540	674	· ·	49,265	147,910
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1,058	589	15	36	1,172	502	3,372
	ACRES	29,299	16,320	1,567	316	118,884	9,488	175,874
Eastern Area	FIRES	492		75	34	11,072	610	12,283
	ACRES	8,720		1,581	521	143,931	46,360	201,113
Southern Area	FIRES	426		112	77	37,812	974	39,401
	ACRES	21,607		344,636	67,682			1,472,730
TOTAL	FIRES	4,444	2,500	351	479	62,010	8,134	77,918
	ACRES	234,777	1,990,724	496,226	101,446	3,157,105	3,298,453	9,278,731

Ten Year Average Fires	72,980
Ten Year Average Acres	7,056,083

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES						·	0
	FIRES	1	3	;			10	14
Northwest	ACRES	136	265				1,851	2,252
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
	FIRES						0	
Southern California	ACRES					·	108	108
Northern Deckies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES						1,851 0 0 108 0 108 0 108 108 108 108 108 10	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							15
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES			×			10 1,851 0 108 0 108 0 108 0 108 108 108 108 10	0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Souriwesi	ACRES		<	×				0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1			0	1	2
	ACRES		50			30	12	92
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES			1			5	6
	ACRES			439			1,567	2,006
TOTAL	FIRES	1	4	. 1	0	0	16	22
	ACRES	136	315	439	0	30	3,553	4,473

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES	_				20,650		20,650
	FIRES	35	117	68	9		1,754	1,983
Northwest	ACRES	10,678	22,873	14,863	1,220		56,019	105,653
Northern California	FIRES		8	9	21	45	382	465
Northern California	ACRES		448	20,213	341	5,061	18,773	44,836
Southern California	FIRES		4	15	14	6	96	135
	ACRES		305	3,336	1,678	77	10,144	15,540
Northern Rockies	FIRES	6	24	299	15	206	390	940
Northern Rockies	ACRES	891	4,845	22,313	673	5,507	30,830	65,059
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	5	33	9	7	35	110	199
	ACRES	2,164	14,812	3,337	560	11,931	4 0 1,754 56,019 5382 118,773 596 118,773 596 118,773 597 10,144 598 7030,830 50110 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 1124,552 11391 2900 844,121 2 46,189 5 35,925 2 849,008 5 3849,008 5 3849,008	57,356
Western Great Basin	FIRES		9	5	6		1	21
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		4,069	1,415	3,889		1,754 56,019 382 18,773 96 10,144 390 30,830 110 24,552 1 1,391 290 84,121 146 46,189 149 35,925 856 849,008 4,174	10,764
Southwest	FIRES	63	74	11	24		290	462
oounwest	ACRES	13,930	18,416	2,876	7,543		84,121	126,886
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	53	47	108	19	42	146	415
	ACRES	5,736	21,236	24,573	7,046	6,362	46,189	111,142
Eastern Area	FIRES	48		355	36	1,525	149	2,113
Lastern Alea	ACRES	16,060		58,827	4,241	95,685	35,925	210,738
Southern Area	FIRES	29		352	78	14,932	856	16,247
Southern Area	ACRES	20,321		212,011	63,687	951,313	849,008	2,096,340
TOTAL	FIRES	239	1	1	229		35 110 931 24,552 1,39 290 1,39 290 84,12 46 362 46,189 525 149 585 35,929 932 850 313 849,008	1
	ACRES	69,780	87,004	363,764	90,878	1,096,586	1,156,952	2,864,964

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		22	18	15	3		58
	ACRES		39,045	55,993	29,188	542		124,768
Northwest	FIRES						3	3
	ACRES						802	802
Northern California	FIRES				3	1	6	10
	ACRES				1	1	18	20
Southern California	FIRES				26		11	37
	ACRES				719		593	1,312
Northern Rockies	FIRES				9		74	83
	ACRES				3,232		90,448	93,680
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				5	0	47	52
	ACRES				32	75	147,658	147,765
Western Great Basin	FIRES		6					6
	ACRES		3,631					3,631
Southwest	FIRES		1		5	1	39	46
	ACRES		10		5,672	149	31,715	37,546
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		11		2		8	21
	ACRES		387		0		69	456
Eastern Area	FIRES						2	2
	ACRES						11	11
Southern Area	FIRES				18		3	21
	ACRES				2,753		3,888	6,641
TOTAL	FIRES	0	40	18	83	5	193	339
	ACRES	0	43,073	55,993	41,597	767	275,202	416,632

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***